
  *Must Qualify 
 

2024 Lago Vista HS Girl’s Golf Schedule 
 

Thursday, February 1 – 10:00 a.m. 
 Lampasas Girls Invitational (V & JV) 
 Hancock Golf Course 
 Lampasas, TX 
 

Monday, February 12 – 9:00 a.m. 
 Lago Vista Spring Classic (2) 
 Point Venture Golf Course 
 Point Venture, TX 
 

Wednesday, February 21 – 9:30 a.m. 
 Blanco Girls Invitational (2) 
 Vaaler Creek Golf Club 
 Blanco, TX 
 

Monday, February 26 – 9:00 a.m. 
Smithson Valley High School (1 JV) 
Rebecca Creek Golf Course 
Spring Branch, TX 

 

Thursday, February 29 – 9:00 a.m. 
 Mustang Scramble (V) 

Hidden Falls Golf Course 
Marble Falls, TX 
 

Monday, March 4 – 8:30 a.m. 
 Austin High Invitational (V) 
 Grey Rock Golf Course 
 Austin, TX 

 

Wednesday, March 6 – 9:00 a.m. 
Taylor High School (JV 2) 
Mustang Creek Golf Course (9 hole) 
Taylor, TX 

 

SPRING BREAK – March 11-15 
TBD - Fri/Sat, March 15-16 
 4A State Preview Legends - Kingsland 
 

Monday, March 18 – 8:00 a.m. 
Smithson Valley High School (1 JV) 
River Crossing Golf Course 
Spring Branch, TX 

 

Tuesday, March 19 – 9:00 a.m. 
Leander HS Skins Scramble (V) 
Crystal Falls Golf Course 
Leander, TX 

Monday, March 25 – TBD  
4A District 24 Tournament, Round 1 
Legends Golf Course 
Kingsland, TX 
 

Tuesday, March 26 – TBD  
4A District 24 Tournament, Round 2 
Legends Golf Course 
Kingsland, TX 
 

*TBD, April 1-14 
 Regional Practice Round  

Bearkat Golf Course 
 Huntsville, TX 
 
*Wednesday, April 17 – TBD  
 4A Region 3 Tournament, Round 1 
 Bearkat Golf Course 
 Huntsville, TX 
 
*Thursday, April 18 – TBD  
 4A Region 3 Tournament, Round 2 
 Bearkat Golf Course 
 Huntsville, TX  
 
*TBD, April 22 – May 5 
 State Practice Round 

Legends Golf Course 
Kingsland, TX 

 
*Monday, May 6 – TBD  
 4A State Tournament, Round 1 

Legends Golf Course 
Kingsland, TX 

 
*Tuesday, May 7 – TBD  
 4A State Tournament, Round 2 

Legends Golf Course 
Kingsland, TX 


